September 2013 DocID023949 Rev 2 1/19
AN4209
Application note
Design methodology for repetitive voltage suppressors (RVS)
in repetitive mode: STRVS
Introduction
The silicon transient voltage suppressor (TVS) device such as the Transil™ was initially
specified with a power surge capability to respond to industrial standard test conditions,

120 V 100 kHz Unknown 50 °C 250 V SMD
Table 4. Possible pre-selected devices
Order code
VRMmax @
[1 µA, 25 °C]
VBRmax @
[1 mA, 25 °C]
Tmax @
[1 mA]
Package
STRVS182X02F/C 128 V 158 V 10.8·10-4/°C DO-201/SMC
STRVS185X02B/E 128 V 158 V 10.8·10-4/°C SMB/DO-15
STRVS222X02F 154 V 189 V 10.8·10-4/°C DO-201
STRVS225X02E 154 V 189 V 10.8·10-4/°C DO-15
VVV DSSP 21285.0max =·=
DocID023949 Rev 2 15/19
AN4209 Design example
Figure 10. Current and voltage waveforms across the STRVS185X02B.
Let’s verify with the current measurement and device features that:
VCLtyp(500 mA;125°C) < VPmax.
From Figure 11,VCLtyp (500 mA;125°C)  181 V
Figure 11. Clamping voltage characteristics of STRVS185X02B provided in datasheet.